 A portion of the fare was purchased with an eligible Account and/or rewards program associated 
with Your covered Account 

 Your Covered Trip was delayed for more than twelve (12) hours due to Covered Hazards   
 Your Covered Trip is for a period of travel that does not exceed three hundred and sixty-five (365) 

days 

What is not covered?   

 Any delay due to a Covered Hazard which was made public or made known to You prior to Your 
departure. 

 Any pre-paid expenses related to Your Covered Trip, such as tour or activity fees associated with 
Your Covered Trip.

[...]

the transportation of passengers and for which a ticket must be purchased prior to commencing travel. 
Common Carrier does not include taxis, limousine services, or commuter rail or commuter bus lines or 
rental vehicles. 

Covered Trip means a period of travel that does not exceed three hundred and sixty-five (365) days 
away from the Eligible Person’s residence to a destination other than the Eligible Person’s city of 
residence for which the Eligible Person charges the cost of transportation by Common Carrier to the 
Account and/or rewards programs associated with the covered Account.